SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
~:JEW JERSEY STATIE UBRt,RY
CHAPTER 10
SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
Authority
N.J.S.A. 13:1D-1 et seq., 58:12A-1 et seq., 58:11-64 et seq., 58:11-23
et seq., 58:11-9.1 et seq., and 58:10A-1 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.1996 d.536, effective November 18, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 4064(a), 28 N.J.R. 4900(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 10. Safe Drinking Water Act, expires on November 18, 2001.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 10, Safe Drinking Water Act, was originally filed and
became effective prior to September 1, 1969.
1977 Revisions: Subchapter 5, Licensing of Superintendents or Oper­
ators, was amended by R.1977 d.477, effective December 16, 1977.
See: 9 N.J.R. 461(a), 10 N.J.R. 10(c).
1978 Revisions: Subchapter 3, Standards for the Construction of
Public Non-Community and Non-Public Water Systems, was amended
by R.1978 d.21, effective January 3, 1978; R.1978 d.102, effective June
1, 1978; and R.1978 d.182, effective July 1, 1978. See: 9 N.J.R.
115(b), 10 N.J.R. 61(b), 10 N.J.R. 146(d), 10 N.J.R. 279(b).
1979 Revisions: Subchapters 1, 2 and 4 were repealed; Subchapter 3,
Standards for the Construction of Public Non-Community and Non­
Public Water Systems, was recodified to Subchapter 12; Subchapter 5,
Licensing of Superintendents or Operators, was recodified to Subchap­
ter 13; and Subchapters 1 through 11 were adopted as new rules by
R.1979 d.271, effective July 13,1979. See: 11 N.J.R.170(a), 11 N.J.R.
374(b).
1981 Revisions: Subchapter 8 was repealed by R.1981 d.279, effec­
tive August 6, 1981. See: 13 N.J.R. 260(d), 13 N.J.R. 481(c). Rules
concerning laboratory certification and standards of performance are
now found at N.J.A.C. 7:18.
1983 Revisions: Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter
10 was readopted as R.1983 d.244, effective June 3, 1983. See: 15
N.J.R. 592(a), 15 N.J.R. 1019(c).
1984 Revisions: Subchapter 13 was repealed and a new Subchapter
13 was adopted by R.1984 d.284, effective July 2. 1984. See: 16 N.J.R.
959(a), 16 N.J.R. 1740(a). Subchapter 14, Interim Safe Drinking
Water Act Testing Schedule for Hazardous Contaminants by Public
Community Water Systems, was adopted by R.1984 d.400, effective
September 4, 1984. See: 16 N.J.R. 1301(a), 16 N.J.R. 2362(a).
1989 Revisions: Subchapter 15, Fees, and Subchapter 16, Safe
Drinking Water Act Maximum Contaminant Levels for Hazardous
Contaminants, were adopted by R.1989 d.28 and d.12, respectively,
effective January 3, 1989. See: 21 N.J.R. 43(a) and 21 N.J.R 46(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 10 was readopted
as R.1989 d.514, effective September 1, 1989. See: 21 N.J.R. 1945(a),
21 N.J.R. 3098(a).
1990 Revisions: Notice of a petition for rulemaking was filed with
the Office of Administrative Law on March 19, 1990. See: 22 N.J.R.
1275(a).
1994 Revisions: Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter
10 was readopted as R.1994 d.482, effective August 25, 1994. See: 26
N.J.R. 2720(a), 26 N.J.R. 3833(a).
NEW JERSEY STATE LIBRARY 10-1
1995 Revisions: Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter
10 was readopted as R.1996 d.50, effective December 26, 1995. See: